Case Number: 3201825/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Joseph

Respondent: Gable Essex Ltd

Heard at: East London Employment Tribunal

On: 16 April 2018

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

Representation

Claimant: In Person

Respondent: Did not attend

JUDGMENT

- 1. It was not reasonably practical for the Claimant to have brought this claim in time, the claim was brought within such further time as is reasonable and therefore the tribunal has jurisdiction to hear the claim.
- 2. The name of the Respondent shall be amended to Gable Essex Limited of Treviot House, 186 to 192 High Road, Ilford, Essex, IG1 1LR.
- 3. The Claimant's claim for unpaid wages succeeds; the Respondent shall pay the Claimant without deduction, £200.

Employment Judge M Warren

16 April 2018